In
du
st
ria
l A
pp
lic
at

for 90 minutes per code.
• Red: Battery or Circuit Malfunction
• Yellow: Lamp Malfunctioning
• Green: Normal Operation
lamp selection
6V 12V
Halogen (H) 10, 12, 20W 12, 20, 35W
MR16 LED
5, 7W
(SRP & BTMR heads)
2, 5, 7W
(SRP & BTMR heads)
model rating guide
Model Voltage Wattage Cabinet
90min 120min 180min 240min
ESL-6-18 6 18 14 9 7 A
ESL-6-22* 6 22 17 11 9 A
ESL-6-27 6 27 20 14 10 A
ESL-6-36 6 36 27 18 14 A
ESL-6-42* 6 42 32 21 16 A
ESL-12-27 12 27 20 14 10 A
ESL-12-36 12 36 27 18 14 A
ESL-12-42* 12 42 32 21 16 A
* Indicates Ni-Cd battery
warranty
The ESL comes with a 3-year factory warranty. Lamps are not covered
under the warranty. Deliberate damage, misuse, improper installation